TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
voestalpine Nortrak Inc.	FORMERLY VAE Nortrak North America Inc.	02/10/2012	CORPORATION: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	voestalpine Nortrak Inc.	
Street Address:	1740 Pacific Avenue	
City:	Cheyenne	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2710339	NORTRAK
Registration Number:	2710340	NORTRAK
Registration Number:	1920694	WSM
Registration Number:	1873574	WHM
Registration Number:	2780347	WBM
Registration Number:	2720853	VANGUARD
Registration Number:	3037211	AUTOMATER
Registration Number:	0173737	RACOR
Registration Number:	0169851	RACOR
Registration Number:	1004189	SECURITY
Registration Number:	0423512	RACOR
Registration Number:	0422784	RACOR
Registration Number:	4005043	HST

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046897216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 604-689-7276

Email: kbhagat@smithsip.com

Correspondent Name: SMITHS IP

Address Line 1: Suite 330 - 1508 West Broadway

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6J 1W8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5035A2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kashmira Bhagat

Signature: /Kashmira Bhagat/

Date: 06/08/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=5035A2changeofname#page1.tif source=5035A2changeofname#page2.tif source=5035A2changeofname#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0305

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, MAX MAXFIELD, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Current Name: voestalpine Nortrak Inc.
Old Name: VAE Nortrak North America Inc.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this 23rd day of February, 2012.



Filed Date: 02/23/2012

May Malfield (Secretary of State

By: Machá Bowman

Max Maxfield, WY Secretary of State FILED: 02/23/2012 09:54 AM Original ID: 1996-800310522 Amendment ID: 2012-001308480

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Amendment ID: 2 VAE NORTRAK NORTH AMERICA INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Wyoming Business Corporation Act, as amended (the "Act"), VAE NORTRAK NORTH AMERICA INC., a Wyoming corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts these Articles of Amendment.

- The name of the corporation is VAE NORTRAK NORTH AMERICA INC.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is voestalpine Nortrak Inc.

- 3. This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
- 4. The foregoing amendment was adopted by unanimous written consent of the shareholders dated January 27, 2012 and is effective as of March 1, 2012.
- 5. The foregoing amendment was duly approved by the shareholders of the Corporation by unanimous written consent in the manner as required by the Act and by the Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation.

[Signature page to follow]



TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0307



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment of the Corporation this 10 day of February, 2012.

By:

Name: Ant Watson

Titles

Chief Executive Officer

\$392414_1.DOCX

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 06/08/2012